FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 9th, 2020



First Tee of Greater New Orleans Awarded Grant from Gia Maione Prima Foundation

New Orleans, Louisiana (January 9th, 2020) – Gia Maione Prima Foundation announced that First Tee of Greater New Orleans was awarded a three-year, \$50,000 grant to help provide after-school and summer camp transportation for local youth.

Gia was a singer and widow of famous New Orleans jazz musician, Louis Prima. Gia was also an artist and a devotee of the fine arts. The Foundation makes donations that serve religious, charitable, scientific, literary and educational purposes.

Louis Prima, born in New Orleans in 1910, made a name for himself as a trumpeter, singer and bandleader in New York, Hollywood and Las Vegas. Prima purchased a home and large tract of land in Covington off Highway 190 that originally had a quarter-mile horse track and Prima later added a golf course. The development, called Pretty Acres, also featured miniature golf, horseback riding and swimming.

First Tee of Greater New Orleans provides educational programs for young people ages 5-18 that teach character education, life skills and healthy habits, through the game of golf. First Tee's goal is for youth who complete their program to develop a plan for college or careers upon graduating from high school, with the skills needed to successfully transition to adulthood and the desire to give back and positively transform their communities.

First Tee will use the grant funds to purchase a passenger van and provide transportation for students from schools across New Orleans to participate in their Life Skills Experience after-school program they provide at twelve local golf facilities.

"Our Foundation is proud to support First Tee of Greater New Orleans with a grant that will provide assistance for the transportation needs of local youth in the after-school and summer camp programs" said Anthony Sylvester, Trustee to the Gia Maione Prima Foundation. "Louis and Gia Prima loved golf, and this grant will help provide young people with the opportunity to learn the game of golf while making a difference in the lives of those students."

"We greatly appreciate Gia Maione Prima Foundation's support for First Tee. This grant will allow us to overcome one of our greatest obstacles we've encountered over the past several years – getting students to and from our golf courses during after-school hours" said Chip Patterson, Executive Director of First Tee of Greater New Orleans.

First Tee of Greater New Orleans currently impacts over 30,000 young people in the community through its life skills, character education and healthy habits programs provided at local golf facilities, elementary schools and youth serving facilities. First Tee currently is offering its Winter Life Skills Experience program, which starts January 11th, at multiple golf facilities and registration is open at www.thefirstteenola.org.

About Gia Maione Prima Foundation

Gia Maione Prima Foundation, Inc. (the "Foundation") was established by the late Gia Maione Prima with the assistance of long-time friend and counsel, Anthony J. Sylvester of Sherman Wells Sylvester & Stamelman, LLP. Gia was a singer and widow of famous jazz musician, singer and composer Louis Prima. Gia was also an artist and a devotee of the fine arts. The Foundation shall make donations that serve religious, charitable, scientific, literary or educational purposes by making distributions which are not classified as "taxable expenditures". The Foundation's purposes include, but are not limited to, making donations to other tax-exempt organizations that support and encourage an appreciation for American jazz, American popular music and jazz performance, as well as the fine arts.

About First Tee of Greater New Orleans

First Tee of Greater New Orleans is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit youth development organization whose mission is to impact the lives of young people by providing educational programs that build character, instill life-enhancing values and promote healthy choices through the game of golf. Operating its afterschool and outreach programs at over 70 locations, First Tee of Greater New Orleans reaches over 30,000 young people on golf courses, in elementary schools and at other youth-serving agencies throughout the region.

Since its inception in 1997, First Tee has introduced the game of golf and its values to more than 15 million young people in all 50 states and select international locations. First Tee's Founding Partners are LPGA, the Masters Tournament, PGA of America, PGA TOUR and the USGA. Shell Oil Company is First Tee's Founding Corporate Partner and Johnson & Johnson is its Legacy Partner. Former President George W. Bush serves as honorary chair.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Chip Patterson | chip@thefirstteenola.org | 504-304-3309